

Bill of Quantity for the work Urgent painting of community place at check post colony under Urimari Project, BS Area"

Sl. No.	Description of work	Qnty.	Unit	Updated rate	Updated Amount
1	Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and inequalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and disposal of rubbish lead up to 50 m and lift up to 1.5 m. (All kinds of soil).	1550.00	100 sqm	19.75	30612.50
2	Old work (Two or more coat applied @1.67 ltil 10 sqm) on exisisting cement paint surface.	341.60	sqm	87.55	29907.08
3	Distempering with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade: New work (two or more coats) over and including a priming coat with cement primer.	300.00	sqm	115.00	34500.00
4	Fencing with RCC post placed at required distance, embedded in cement concrete blocks, every 15th post, last but one end post and corner post shall be strutted on both sides and end post one side only, provided with horizontal lines and two diagonals of barbed wire 9.38 kg per 100 metre (min) between the two posts fitted and fixed with GIstaples of wooden plugs or GI binding wire tied to 6mm bar nibs fixed while casting the post (cost of RCC posts, struts, earth work and concrete to be paid for separately): Payment to be made per metre cost of total length of barbed wire used: With GI barbed wire.	302.94	metre	65.65	19888.01

5	Providing and fixing double scaffolding system (cup lock type) on the exterior side, up to seven story height made with 40 mm dia M.S. tube 1.5 m centre to centre, horizontal & vertical tubes joining with cup & lock system with M.S. tubes, M.S. tube challies, M.S. clamps and M.S. staircase system in the scaffolding for working platform etc. and maintaining it in a serviceable condition for the required duration as approved and removing it there after .The scaffolding system shall be stiffened with bracings, runners, connection with the building etc wherever required for inspection of work at required locations with essential safety features for the workmen etc. complete as per directions and approval of Engineerin-charge .The elevational area of the scaffolding shall be measured for payment purpose .The payment will be made once irrespective of duration of scaffolding. Note: - This item to be used for maintenance work judicially, necessary deduction for scaffolding in the existing item to be done.	92.00	sqm	221.10	20341.20
		Total Rs.			135248.79
		GST @18%			24344.78
		Total cost Rs.			159593.57